

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: C.C.C.A. No.138 of 2019**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
6.	24.01.2025	<p><b><u>JSR,J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.Nos.1, 2 and 3 of 2024</u></b></p> <p>Sri Ali Farooq, learned counsel for the petitioner/appellant submits that during pendency of the appeal, respondent No.8-Smt.S.Balamani died on 03.05.2020 leaving behind the proposed respondent Nos.9 and 10 in I.A.No.3 of 2024 as respondents in the appeal.</p> <p>Issue notice to the proposed respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the proposed respondents by way of registered post with acknowledgment due or any other mode which is available under law and file proof of service.</p> <p>Post on 24.02.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>JSR,J</u> mar</p>	

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>