

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No : C.C.C.A.No.138 of 2019**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
15.	14.08.2025	<p><b><u>BRMR, J</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Ali Farooq, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2019</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent No.8 expired on 03.05.2020.</p> <p>Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.4 to 7.</p> <p>Personal notice is permitted.</p> <p>At request of learned counsel for the petitioner for taking steps against respondent No.8 in the present application, list on 03.09.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>BRMR,J</u></p> <p>Pvt</p>	